1	File No. 15-145
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to create one Community Intervention Specialist - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (title code 000080 pay range 24) position in the Specialized Needs strategic program area within the Housing Division, by recommending adoption of the following:
8 9	A RESOLUTION
10	
11 12	WHEREAS, the Director, Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) is requesting the creation of one position of Community Intervention Specialist; and
13 14	WHEREAS, DHHS has been awarded a grant to expand the Temporary
14 15 16	Assistance for Needy Families Program in the Housing Division; and
17 18 19	WHEREAS, the grant provides sufficient funding for the Community Intervention Specialist position through the end of calendar year 2015; and
20 21 22	WHEREAS, the Community Intervention Specialist will assist the Behavioral Health Division with housing placements for eligible individuals; and
23 24 25	WHEREAS, the Office of Performance, Strategy, and Budget, Department of Administrative Services, recommends approval of the request to create one position of Community Intervention Specialist; now, therefore,
26 27 28	BE IT RESOLVED, the following position action is approved for the Department of Health and Human Services:
29 30	Org Unit 8000 - Department of Health and Human Services
31 32 33 34	CreateNo. of PositionsPay RangeCommunity Intervention Specialist124
35 36	; and
37 38 39 40	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Community Intervention Specialist position will be abolished when grant funding is no longer available for the position.
41 42 43	jmj 03/19/15 \\FI01WPCHC\CNTYBRD-Data1\$\Data\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2015\Mar\FPA\Resolutions\15-145.docx